WL4 Heated Strip Tank — Installation & Operations Manual
Page 1 of 12
WL4 HEATED STRIP TANK
Installation & Operations Manual
240VAC Single-Phase Heating Control System
with Genesis Wizard WHMC Temperature Controller
Document Information
System WL4 Heated Strip Tank

RED solid YES 0A Fault — SSR open OR snap disc tripped
OFF NO 0A Standby — normal idle state
RED flash NO ≥1A DANGER — SSR stuck! Disconnect immediately
State Details
GREEN: Both heaters drawing 8.33A. CSA trips, RL1 energized, CSB trips → GREEN LED.
YELLOW: One heater only (4.17A). CSA trips but CSB doesn't → YELLOW via CSB N.C.
RED solid: Heat called but 0A. SSR failed open, snap disc tripped, or wiring fault.
OFF: No heat call, no current. Normal standby.
RED flash: Current flowing but no heat call! SSR stuck closed. DISCONNECT POWER.
WL4 Heated Strip Tank — Installation & Operations Manual
Page 9 of 12
7. Wiring Reference
Main Power Distribution
MAIN INCOMING POWER
Wire Label From To Gauge Notes
L1-DC-12 Incoming L1 Main Disconnect 12 AWG Hot leg
L2-DC-12 Incoming L2 Main Disconnect 12 AWG Hot leg
L1-DC-T1-12 Main Disconnect Terminal 1 (L1) 12 AWG
L2-DC-T1-12 Main Disconnect Terminal 1 (L2) 12 AWG
G-GM Incoming Ground Ground Bus 10 AWG Main ground
RUNG 1: CONTROL CIRCUIT (5A BREAKER)
Wire Label From To Gauge Notes
L1-T1-BR-18 Terminal 1 (L1) Breaker Control 18 AWG 5A breaker
L1-BR-T1A-18 Breaker Control Sub-Term 1A 18 AWG Always-on
L1-T1A-CT-18 Sub-Term 1A Controller (L) 18 AWG WHMC power
L1-T1A-CNO-18 Sub-Term 1A CTRH COM 18 AWG K2 common
L1-CNO-T1B-18 CTRH N.O. Sub-Term 1B 18 AWG Heat signal
L1-T1B-RL1-18 Sub-Term 1B RL1 Coil (A1) 18 AWG Heat Called
L1-T1A-CNC-18 Sub-Term 1A CTRH N.C. 18 AWG K2 N.C.
L1-CNC-RL2-18 CTRH N.C. RL2 Coil (A1) 18 AWG Fault Detect
L1-T1B-SSR-18 Sub-Term 1B SSR Control (+) 18 AWG SSR gate
RUNG 2: HEATER CIRCUIT (13A BREAKER)
Wire Label From To Gauge Notes
L1-T1-HD-12 Terminal 1 Heater Disconnect 12 AWG Isolation
L1-HD-BH-12 Heater Disconnect Breaker Heater 12 AWG 13A breaker
L1-BH-SSR-12 Breaker Heater SSR Load Input 12 AWG Power in
L1-SSR-SD-12 SSR Load Output Snap Disc (in) 12 AWG Switched
L1-SD-CE-12 Snap Disc (out) Ceramic Terminal 12 AWG 200°F safety
L1-CE-H1-14 Ceramic Terminal Heater 1 14 AWG ~4.17A
L1-CE-H2-14 Ceramic Terminal Heater 2 14 AWG ~4.17A
L2-BH-CSA-12 Breaker Heater (L2) CSA Sense (in) 12 AWG Return
L2-CSA-CSB-12 CSA Sense (out) CSB Sense (in) 12 AWG Daisy-chain
L2-CSB-CE-12 CSB Sense (out) Ceramic Terminal 12 AWG
12V DC INDICATOR CIRCUIT